WRA 3N RiRTa R

Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited

(A Govt. of India Undartaking)
Powaer Sacter, Western Region,
345, Kingaway, Nagpur - 440 001

FHOME:-3048600-604 FAX:-0T12- 3048605/3048698 3048092

(e
BHH

Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/KKT-BEPIP (Vertical Pkg)/529/Corrigendum-05
Date : 14/11/2007

To

ALL BIDDERS

SUB : Corrigendum-05 to Tender Specification No: BHE/PW/PUR/KKT-BEPIP (Vertical Pkg)/529

JOB : COLLECTION OF MATERIALS FROM BHEL/CLIENT'S STORES/STORAGE YARD; TRANSPORTATION TO SITE ; ERECTION ,TESTING &
ASSISTANCE FOR COMMISSIONING, TRIAL OPERATION AND HANDING OVER OF BOILER AND ITS AUXILIARIES, AIR PREHEATERS,
DUCTS AND DAMPERS, FUEL PIPING, BOILER INTEGRAL PIPING, ELECTROSTATIC PRECIPITATOR, FANS, POWER CYCLE PIPING,
COAL MILLS AND COAL FEEDERS, CHEMICAL DOZING SYSTEM, INSULATION, FINAL PAINTING ETC OF1X 500 MW, AT MAHARASHTRA
STATE POWER GENERATION COMPANY LIMITED, KHAPERKHEDA THERMAL POWER STATION EXPANSION PROJECT (1X500MW),
KHAPERKHEDA , DIST- NAGPUR (MAHARASHTRA)

Please refer Tender Specification for the subject detailed above.

The following clarifications is being issued with reference to queries by some bidders on ‘T&Ps
to be deployed by contractor’

Query-1:
Crawler / Tyre Mounted Crane with long range boom and JIB: Crane having capacity 200
MT, the cranes available in the market can not carry out the erection from 5" tier onwards as
such we request that BHEL should provide HLHR crane for carrying out the erection from 5™
tier onward.

Clarification to Query-1: TENDER CONDITIONS SHALL PREVAIL

Query-2:
Radiography Arrangement including the source: 2 sets each of IR 192 & COBALT 60 are
shown to be provided by contractor. We would like to point out that COBALT 60 source
which is normally used for ceiling girder is available with a single party only and it is not
possible to deploy 2 sets COBALT 60, we would request a deviation that COBALT 60 only
one set may be deployed.
Clarification to Query-2 :BHEL AGREES FOR ONE NO COBALT SOURCE.

Query-3:

Mobile Pick and Carry with Telescopic Boom: The capacity shown is 14 MT whereas
normally pick and carry cranes available area up to 12 MT. Please confirm your acceptance
of 12 MT capacity crane instead of 14 MT.

Clarification to Query-3: TENDER CONDITIONS SHALL PREVAIL

All other Terms and conditions of the Tender Specification shall remain unaltered unless expressly
amended by BHEL in writing.

Bidders are requested to submit as a part of Technical Bid, a copy of this corrigendum duly
countersigned by the authorized signatory and stamped with the Official seal as a token of Bidder's
unqualified acceptance of this corrigendum.

This letter is hosted as file titled “Corrigendum-05 (Clarifications — 529)” against NIT-3621 in BHEL web
page (www.bhel.com—Tender Notifications — View Corrigendum).

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

DGM (Purchase)



